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TARIFF IIIDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (AOVERTISEI'£IIT) IIIOTICE Il10. 1986/7 
Applications Advertised for Objection 
Closing Date for Objections 20/3/86 

No. 24 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
·this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing. to the ** Port of lodgement indicated by the 
reference number. before 20/3/86. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number; 
the Tariff itom; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 

the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials. labour~ overheads. including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 

reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

Tariff 
Item 

30.02.009 

30.03.031 

30.03.031 

30.03.031 

30.03.031 

30.03.039 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

38.11.059 

38.19.079 

Descriptiqn of Goods 

Leukocell used as an aid in the prevention of 
feline leukaemia and leukaemia-associated 
diseases 

Ovalyse Ampoules 

Phenyzone Injection 

Selim E tablets 

Sherleys vitaminised blood salts 

Hismanal 

AMPHOTERIC PRODUCTS 
1. AMPHOLAK ZXCO/O - Cocoimidazolinium compound 

with cosmetic grade sodium alkyl sulphate 
2. AMPHOLAK ZXCO/2 - Cocoimidazolinium compound 

with cosmetic grade sodium alkyl ether 
SUlphate 

3. AMPHOLAK ZXCO/3 - Cocoimidazolinium 
compound with cosmetic grade sodium 
alkyl ether 

4. AMPHDLAK YCA/P - Cocoiminiodipropionate 
partial sodium salt 

5. AMPHOLAK QEA/M - Quarterized ethoKylated 
cocoamine 

of which 1. 2 and 3 used in non-irritant 
shampoos and toiletries 
4 used' in latex foams formulations 
5 used in industrial cleaning systems 

Oilwell. drilling chemical additive viz 
Morflo 11 surfactant 

Spodnam DC growth regulation preparation 

Denka the~lly conductive sheet (0.5mm thick) 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Smithline & French (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 2581 . 
AUCKLAND 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

Upjohn Inter-American Corporation 26 
(NZ) Branch 
PO Box 11282 
Ellerslie 
AUCKLAND 

Techvet Laboratories Ltd 
PO Box 1316 
HAMILTON 

Vetfarm Distributors Ltd 
PO Box 299 
TOKOROA 

Masterpet Corp Ltd 
PO Box 62 
WELLINGTON 

Ethnor Pty Ltd 
PO Box 9222 
Newmarket 
AUCKLAND 

BP Chemicals NZ Limited 
Private Bag 
LOWER HUTT 

Halliburton Overseas Ltd-
C/- Alpha Cutoms Sarvices 
PO Box 360 
NEW PLYMOUTH 

Crawford Chemicals Ltd 
PO Box 1377 
INVERCARGILL 

Damdan Industrias Ltd 
PO Box 704 
TAURANGA 

26 

26 

26 

26 

15 

15 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

WIll 521352 

WIll 530379 

WIll 530394 

WIll 530395 

WIll 530277 

WIll 530355 

WIll 520906 

WIll 521413 

CH 540637E 

AI< 5038041< 

!!Category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 


