THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1986/7 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 20/3/86

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the ** Port of lodgement indicated by the reference number, before 20/3/86. All submissions must include:
 - the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number;
 - the Tariff item; the Port; and
 - Reference number.
- All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
 - the range of alternative goods made locally;
 - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
 - present and potential output;
 - details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:
 - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
 - full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.
- Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
30.02.009	Leukocell used as an aid in the prevention of feline leukaemia and leukaemia—associated diseases	Smithline & French (NZ) Ltd PO Box 2581 AUCKLAND	99	WN 521352	A
30.03.031	Ovalyse Ampoules	Upjohn Inter-American Corporation (NZ) Branch PO Box 11282 Ellerslie AUCKLAND	26	WN 530379	A
30.03.031	Phenyzone Injection	Techvet Laboratories Ltd PO Box 1316 HAMILTON	26	WN 530394	A
30.03.031	Selim E tablets	Vetfarm Distributors Ltd PO Box 299 TOKOROA	26	WN 530395	A
30.03.031	Sherleys vitaminised blood salts	Masterpet Corp Ltd PO Box 62 WELLINGTON	26	WN 530277	A
30.03.039	Hismanal	Ethnor Pty Ltd PO Box 9222 Newmarket AUCKLAND	26	WN 530355	A
34.02.000	AMPHOTERIC PRODUCTS 1. AMPHOLAK ZXCO/O - Cocoimidazolinium compound with cosmetic grade sodium alkyl sulphate 2. AMPHOLAK ZXCO/2 - Cocoimidazolinium compound with cosmetic grade sodium alkyl ether sulphate	BP Chemicals NZ Limited Private Bag LOWER HUTT	15	WN 520906	A
	3. AMPHOLAK ZXCO/3 — Cocoimidazolinium compound with cosmetic grade sodium alkyl ether 4. AMPHOLAK YCA/P — Cocoiminiodipropionate				
	partial sodium salt 5. AMPHOLAK QEA/M — Quarterized ethoxylated cocoamine of which 1, 2 and 3 used in non-irritant shampoos and toiletries 4 used in latex foams formulations 5 used in industrial cleaning systems				
34.02.000	Oilwell, drilling chemical additive viz Morflo 11 surfactant	Halliburton Overseas Ltd C/- Alpha Cutoms Services PO Box 360 NEW PLYMOUTH	15	WN 521413	A
18.11.059	Spodnam DC growth regulation preparation	Crawford Chemicals Ltd PO Box 1377 INVERCARGILL	99	CH 540637E	A
88.19.079	Denka thermally conductive sheet (0.5mm thick)	Demden Industries Ltd PO Box 704 TAURANGA	• •	AK 503804K	A